

Amendment No. 890

Assembly Amendment to Senate Bill No. 467 First Reprint	(BDR 28-816)
Proposed by: Committee on Government Affairs	
Amendment Box:	
Resolves Conflicts with: N/A	
Amends: Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No	

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend section 1, page 1, line 4, by deleting “governing” and inserting “[~~governing~~] *public*”.

Amend section 1, page 3, line 21, after “by” by inserting:

“the governing body of”.

Amend sec. 7, page 9, by deleting lines 24 and 25 and inserting:

“public body shall report to the public body any contract that ~~he~~ *the authorized representative*”.

Amend sec. 7, page 9, line 37, after “body” by inserting:

“or its authorized representative”.

Amend sec. 7, page 10, line 5, by deleting:

“responsive and responsible”.

Amend sec. 7, page 10, line 11, by deleting “*and*”.

Amend sec. 7, page 10, by deleting line 13 and inserting:



“publishing a notice pursuant to paragraph (a); and

(d) The contract is awarded to the bidder who has submitted the lowest responsive and responsible bid.”.

Amend sec. 8, page 11, by deleting lines 23 and 24 and inserting:

“public body shall report to the public body any contract that ~~the~~ the authorized representative”.

Amend sec. 8, page 11, line 36, after “body” by inserting:

“or its authorized representative”.

Amend sec. 8, page 12, line 3, by deleting ***“responsive and responsible”***.

Amend sec. 8, page 12, line 9, by deleting ***“and”***.

Amend sec. 8, page 12, line 11, by deleting ***“(a).”*** and inserting:

“(a); and

(d) The contract is awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.”.

Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sec. 12.5 and adding:

“Sec. 12.5. (Deleted by amendment.)”.

Amend sec. 15, page 18, line 19, by deleting ***“responsive and responsible”***.

Amend sec. 15, page 18, line 25, by deleting ***“and”***.

Amend sec. 15, page 18, line 27, by deleting ***“(a).”*** and inserting:

“(a); and

(d) The contract is awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.”.

Amend sec. 16, page 20, line 15, by deleting ***“responsive and responsible”***.

Amend sec. 16, page 20, line 21, by deleting ***“and”***.

Amend sec. 16, page 20, line 23, by deleting ***“(a).”*** and inserting:

“(a); and

(d) *The contract is awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.*”.

Amend sec. 21, page 21, by deleting line 39 and inserting:

“the public body ~~[determines that:]~~”.

Amend sec. 21, page 22, line 23, before “**work:**” by inserting:

“has approved the use of a design-build team for the design and construction of the public work and the public”.

Amend sec. 21, page 23, line 37, by deleting “**\$5,000,000.**” and inserting “**\$10,000,000.**”.